
Faith Courage Love
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.
Love one another as God loves us.

24.05.2024

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School

Dear parent / carer

We are already at the end of our summer 1 term and how time flies when we have
been having fun!

● Messy Play session
We enjoyed our first messy play session which was held in our school hall this
week. We welcomed babies and young children from 9 months to 4 years old from
our local area and the theme was ‘farmyard’. The children in our nursery also
joined in and had a wonderfully messy time!
Please join us for our next Messy Play session on Thursday 4th July. The entry is
free and we will be hosting weekly Messy Play sessions from September.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/messy-play/

● Class photographs
Class photographs and Year Six Leavers’ photos will be taken on Tuesday 4th
June by Tempest photography. Bring your smiles!

● Class 3 production
Class 3 have started the preparations for their production which will be Charlie
and the Chocolate Factory! The Class 3 children will be performing their amazing
production on Wednesday 10th July in the afternoon and in the evening at Bishop
Monkton Village Hall - please join us!

● Fathers and Others afternoon
It was wonderful to invite parents and family members into school in March for
our ‘Mothers and Others’ afternoon to celebrate mothers’ day.
Now we would like to invite family members into school again for our Fathers and
Others afternoon on Friday 14th June as it is Fathers’ Day on Sunday 16th June.
Dads, daddies, grandads, grandpas and family members who would like to join us
for some outdoor games on the playground and village green and indoor games
in our school hall are welcome to join us in school at 2.30 - 3.30pm on Friday 14th
June.

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/messy-play/


● Science Competition Winners
Well done to everyone who participated and had a go at investigating and
experimenting at home for our Science Competition, we really enjoyed seeing
your videos and watching you use your science enquiry skills.
Congratulations to our Science competition Winners:
Class 1 - Isabella
Class 2 - Leah
Class 3 - Lucy

Well done also to …
Parker and Archie, Ralph and Henry, Albert, Michaelina, Miloz and George, Isla
and Ida, Max, Sophia and Charlie!

● Extra-curricular clubs for summer 2
Clubs start in the first week back (week beg 3rd June) and will be on:
Tuesdays

- Art Club 3.30 - 4.30pm, Yr1-Yr6 £ 30.00 for 6 sessions
Thursdays

- Lunchtime football club 12.30pm - 1pm, Yr2-Yr6 £15.00 for 6 sessions
- Coding Club 3.30 - 4.30pm, Yr3-Yr6 £18.00 for 6 sessions

Please sign up and provide consent on Arbor by Monday 3rd June.

● FORCES
DADS AND LADS !
This year, like our Mothers and Others event in March, we're doing things slightly
differently to celebrate the special male figure in your child's life.
Children will come to the "Cinema Foyer" in the school hall on Friday 14th June
accompanied by a member of F.O.R.C.E.S. to put together their "Movie Night" bag
which will be filled with items for them to enjoy while they watch a film with their
chosen special person.
Letters have come home with the children today and are also attached to this
newsletter. Please note the closing date for orders is Friday 7th June to enable us
to shop for the items.

CAKES FOR THE WEEKEND
We are still waiting to find out what Class 3 have decided to spend their profit
from the bake sale on .... We'll let you know what they decide!
F.O.R.C.E.S will also buy an extra treat at the end of the summer term for the class
who raises the most money from their bake sale.
Upcoming bake sale dates :
Class 2 - Friday 7th June
Class 1 - Friday 12th July



UNIFORM REQUEST
We have had a few requests for uniform in various ages especially the larger
ages/sizes which we are very short of in our uniform store. If you have any
uniform in this size, or any other size, that you would like to donate please feel
free to drop off at school for FORCES. Please email us on
forcesroecliffe@outlook.com if you would like to purchase any of our Preloved
uniform.

Thank you,

F.O.R.C.E.S

● Positive Learning Behaviour Awards
A huge well done and congratulations to these children for being chosen to
receive the Positive Learning Behaviour Award:

Class 1 - Luca
Class 2 - Georgia
Class 3 - Fabin

We wish you a very happy half term break and hope that you enjoy some pleasant
weather during our week off school. We look forward to seeing you all on our
return to school on Monday 3rd June for more learning and fun in the final
half-term!

Mrs Briggs



Diary Dates

Tuesday 4th June Class Photos & Year 6 Leavers Photos

Thursday 6th June Familiarisation Meeting for France - Pupils

Friday 7th June Class 2 Bake Sale

Mon 10th - Thurs 13th
June

Class 3 trip to France

Friday 14th June FORCES ‘Dads & Lads!

Tuesday 25th June Year 6 Crucial Crew

Friday 28th June Sports Day 1pm

Thursday 4th July Messy Play trial session for babies & toddlers

Friday 5th July Back-up Sports Day 1pm

Wednesday 10th July Class 3 Production - Bishop Monkton Village Hall

Friday 12th July Class 1 Bake Sale

Monday 15th July New Nursery/Reception Transition Sessions

Monday 15th July Annual Pupil Reports to parents/carers

Term Dates 2023-24

Summer Term

Monday 8th Apr Training Day - School Closed

Monday 9th Apr School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday

Friday 24th May School Closes for half-term

Monday 3rd Jun School Reopens

Friday 19th July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Monday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed



Term Dates 2024-25

Autumn Term

Monday 2nd Sept Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 3rd Sept School Reopens

Friday 25th Oct School Closes for half-term

Monday 4th Nov School Reopens

Friday 20th Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm

Spring Term

Monday 6th Jan Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 7th Jan School Opens for Spring Term

Friday 14th Feb School Closes for half-term

Monday 24th Feb School Reopens

Friday 28th Mar Training Day - School Closed

Friday 4th April School Closes for Easter - 2.30pm

Summer Term

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday

Tuesday 22nd April School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

Thursday 22nd May School Closes for half-term

Friday 23rd May Training Day - School Closed

Monday 2nd June School Reopens

Monday 21st July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Tuesday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed


